DocuSign Envelope ID: 8629901F-C144-4BDE-BFCC-D4B509CFD286

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contract No. Order No. Amendment No. Effective Date
LES201907120923 LES2020009031058 001 10/1/2020
I. AUTHORITY

DPS and Contractor agree to amend the Contract as provided for in Section VI (Term of Contract and Amendments)

of the Contract.

Il. BACKGROUND AND PURPOSE

This Interlocal Cooperation Contract between DPS and Williamson Country makes three DPS Forensic Scientists
available to the County during its business hours. It includes salary, equipment, and operational costs, for testing of
seized drugs and blood alcohol analysis of evidence submitted by the County Law Enforcement.

lll. DESCRIPTION

A. In accordance with Section VI Term of Contract and Amendments, DPS and Williamson Country agree to the 1%
Optional Renewal of this contract for the period of 10/01/2020 through 09/30/2021.

B. The Contract increases by $308,075.54. The total cumulative not-to-exceed of the Contract through optional

renewal 1 is $616,151.08.

Contractor must sign and return to DPS timely. The Contract, as amended, represents the entire agreement between the
parties. The signatories have full authority to enter into this Amendment on behalf of the respective parties named.

Issued By

Department of Public Safety

Procurement and Contract Services MSC 0266
Building A, 1% Floor

5805 North Lamar Blvd.

Austin, Texas 78752

Name and Address of Contractor
Williamson County

County Attorney’s Office

405 MLK, Suite 229

Georgetown, Texas 78626

Authorized Representative
Steven C. McCraw
Director

Authorized Representative
Bill Gravell Jr.
County Judge

Signature of Authorized Representative

DocuSigned by:
Date: Jep W M(’CVM

Signature of Authorized Representative

JAge Bl Gravedl b

Judge Bl Gravell Jr. (Sep 29,2020 17:21 CDT)

pate: Sep 29, 2020

DoDUSoUELUBLAUS..

OGC Reviewed

Page 1of1



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8629901F-C144-4BDE-BFCC-D4B509CFD286

Agenda item #59 Agreement for 3 Forensic
Scientists for the CA, DPs

Final Audit Report 2020-09-29
Created: 2020-09-29
By: Kerstin Hancock (khancock@wilco.org)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAqGCPKZz01ht9JQviGkuLlg56fd8CYzchD

B

B

B

)

"Agenda item #59 Agreement for 3 Forensic Scientists for the C
A,

DPs" History

Document created by Kerstin Hancock (khancock@wilco.org)
2020-09-29 - 7:08:10 PM GMT- IP address: 66.76.4.65

Document emailed to aschiele@uwilco.org for delegation
2020-09-29 - 7:20:15 PM GMT

Email viewed by aschiele@uwilco.org
2020-09-29 - 9:15:05 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254

Document signing delegated to Judge Bill Gravell Jr. (bgravell@wilco.org) by aschiele@wilco.org
2020-09-29 - 9:15:20 PM GMT- IP address: 66.76.4.65

Document emailed to Judge Bill Gravell Jr. (bgravell@wilco.org) for signature
2020-09-29 - 9:15:20 PM GMT

Email viewed by Judge Bill Gravell Jr. (bgravell@wilco.org)
2020-09-29 - 10:21:17 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254

Document e-signed by Judge Bill Gravell Jr. (bgravell@wilco.org)
Signature Date: 2020-09-29 - 10:21:31 PM GMT - Time Source: server- |P address: 66.76.4.65

Agreement completed.
2020-09-29 - 10:21:31 PM GMT

Adobe éign




